
Page 1 of 12

Niobrara County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

United States Representative

Republican

Precinct
Robyn M.
Belinskey

Anthony
Bouchard

Liz
Cheney

Harriet
Hageman

Denton
Knapp Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

1-2 0 1 1 44 0 0 1 0
3-2 1 2 5 60 0 0 0 1
4-1 0 2 2 85 0 0 0 0
6-1 3 10 24 216 3 0 2 1
6-2 4 8 75 401 6 0 1 1
7-1 1 2 6 102 1 0 0 3
Total 9 25 113 908 10 0 4 6



Page 2 of 12

Precinct
1-2
3-2
4-1
6-1
6-2
7-1
Total

Niobrara County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

United States Representative, Continued

Democratic

Lynnette
GreyBull

Steve
Helling

Meghan R.
Jensen Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
3 1 1 0 0 0
1 1 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0 0
6 2 1 0 0 0



Page 3 of 12

Precinct
1-2
3-2
4-1
6-1
6-2
7-1
Total

Niobrara County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

Governor

Republican

Brent
Bien

Mark
Gordon

James Scott
Quick

Rex
Rammell Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

23 20 2 2 0 0 0
35 26 1 4 0 0 3
53 20 14 0 0 0 2

124 93 17 15 0 0 10
228 205 24 26 0 0 13

50 39 18 6 0 0 2
513 403 76 53 0 0 30



Page 4 of 12

Precinct
1-2
3-2
4-1
6-1
6-2
7-1
Total

Niobrara County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

Governor, Continued

Democratic

Theresa A.
Livingston

Rex
 Wilde Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
2 2 0 0 1
0 2 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0
4 4 0 0 1



Page 5 of 12

Precinct
1-2
3-2
4-1
6-1
6-2
7-1
Total

Niobrara County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

Secretary of State

Republican

Mark
Armstrong

Chuck
Gray

Tara
Nethercott

* Withdrawn
Candidate Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

2 27 16 1 0 0 1
5 42 13 2 1 0 6
7 57 16 5 0 0 4

20 149 69 0 0 2 19
61 231 163 5 0 0 36

8 74 16 10 0 0 7
103 580 293 23 1 2 73

* Dan Dockstader withdrew his candidacy after official ballots had been printed. Therefore, the ballots cast for Mr. Dockstader still appears here in order to provide 
accurate and complete data.



Page 6 of 12

Precinct
1-2
3-2
4-1
6-1
6-2
7-1
Total

Niobrara County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

Secretary of State, Continued

Democratic

Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 5
0 0 2
0 0 2
0 0 9



Page 7 of 12

Precinct
1-2
3-2
4-1
6-1
6-2
7-1
Total

Niobrara County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

State Auditor

Republican Democratic

Kristi
 Racines Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

42 0 0 5 0 0 0
56 0 0 13 0 0 0
71 0 0 18 0 0 0

217 2 0 40 0 0 5
429 1 0 66 0 0 2

94 0 0 21 0 0 2
909 3 0 163 0 0 9



Page 8 of 12

Precinct
1-2
3-2
4-1
6-1
6-2
7-1
Total

Niobrara County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

State Treasurer

Republican Democratic

Bill
Gallop

Curt
 Meier Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

8 34 0 0 5 0 0 0
10 47 0 0 12 0 0 0
17 57 0 0 15 0 0 0
31 197 0 1 30 0 0 5
96 345 3 0 52 0 0 2
12 88 0 0 15 0 0 2

174 768 3 1 129 0 0 9



Page 9 of 12

Precinct
1-2
3-2
4-1
6-1
6-2
7-1
Total

Niobrara County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

Superintendent of Public Instruction

Republican

Megan
Degenfelder

Brian
Schroeder

Robert J.
White III

Jennifer
Zerba

* Withdrawn
Candidate Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

15 19 0 2 4 0 0 7
23 28 1 4 1 0 0 12
17 42 4 3 11 0 0 12
59 112 13 24 15 1 0 35

150 174 9 67 33 0 0 63
38 37 2 8 13 1 0 16

302 412 29 108 77 2 0 145

* Thomas Kelly withdrew his candidacy after official ballots had been printed. Therefore, the ballots cast for Mr. Kelly still appears here in order to provide accurate and complete data.



Page 10 of 12

Precinct
1-2
3-2
4-1
6-1
6-2
7-1
Total

Niobrara County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

Superintendent of Public Instruction, Continued

Democratic

Sergio A.
Maldonado, Sr. Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
5 0 0 0
2 0 0 0
2 0 0 0
9 0 0 0



Page 11 of 12

Precinct
1-2
3-2
4-1
6-1
6-2
7-1
Total

Niobrara County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

Senate District 3

Republican Democratic

Marty
Ertman

Cheri
Steinmetz Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

19 26 0 0 2 0 0 0
21 39 0 0 9 0 0 0
39 41 1 0 8 0 0 0
82 145 0 1 31 1 0 4

184 272 2 0 38 0 0 2
39 57 0 0 19 0 0 2

384 580 3 1 107 1 0 8



Page 12 of 12

Precinct
1-2
3-2
4-1
6-1
6-2
7-1
Total

Niobrara County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

House District 2

Republican Democratic

Allen Earl
Slagle

JD
Williams Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

2 44 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 57 0 0 1 0 0 0
39 48 0 0 2 0 0 0
67 181 0 2 9 1 0 4

140 339 1 1 15 0 0 2
39 72 0 0 4 0 0 2

298 741 1 3 32 1 0 8


