

		United States Representative									
		<u>Republican</u>									
Precinct	Robyn M. Belinskey	Anthony Bouchard	Liz Cheney	Harriet Hageman	Denton Knapp	Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes			
1-2	0	1	1	44	0	0	1	0			
3-2	1	2	5	60	0	0	0	1			
4-1	0	2	2	85	0	0	0	0			
6-1	3	10	24	216	3	0	2	1			
6-2	4	8	75	401	6	0	1	1			
7-1	1	2	6	102	1	0	0	3			
Total	9	25	113	908	10	0	4	6			



		United States Representative, Continued											
		<u>Democratic</u>											
Precinct	Lynnette GreyBull	Steve Helling	Meghan R. Jensen	Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes							
1-2	0	0	0	0	0	0							
3-2	0	0	0	0	0	0							
4-1	0	0	0	0	0	0							
6-1	3	1	1	0	0	0							
6-2	1	1	0	0	0	0							
7-1	2	0	0	0	0	0							
Total	6	2	1	0	0	0							



				Governor								
		<u>Republican</u>										
Precinct	Brent Bien	Mark Gordon	James Scott Quick	Rex Rammell	Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes					
1-2	23	20	2	2	0	0	0					
3-2	35	26	1	4	0	0	3					
4-1	53	20	14	0	0	0	2					
6-1	124	93	17	15	0	0	10					
6-2	228	205	24	26	0	0	13					
7-1	50	39	18	6	0	0	2					
Total	513	403	76	53	0	0	30					



		Governor, Continued									
			<u>Democratic</u>								
Precinct	Theresa A. Livingston	Rex Wilde	Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes						
1-2	0	0	0	0	0						
3-2	0	0	0	0	0						
4-1	0	0	0	0	0						
6-1	2	2	0	0	1						
6-2	0	2	0	0	0						
7-1	2	0	0	0	0						
Total	4	4	0	0	1						



			S	ecretary of State									
		<u>Republican</u>											
Precinct	Mark Armstrong	Chuck Gray	Tara Nethercott	* Withdrawn Candidate	Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes						
1-2	2	27	16	1	0	0	1						
3-2	5	42	13	2	1	0	6						
4-1	7	57	16	5	0	0	4						
6-1	20	149	69	0	0	2	19						
6-2	61	231	163	5	0	0	36						
7-1	8	74	16	10	0	0	7						
Total	103	580	293	23	1	2	73						

^{*} Dan Dockstader withdrew his candidacy after official ballots had been printed. Therefore, the ballots cast for Mr. Dockstader still appears here in order to provide accurate and complete data.



	Secret	ary of State, Con	tinued
		<u>Democratic</u>	
Precinct	Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes
1-2	0	0	0
3-2	0	0	0
4-1	0	0	0
6-1	0	0	5
6-2	0	0	2
7-1	0	0	2
Total	0	0	9



				State Audito	r					
		<u>Reput</u>	<u>olican</u>	<u>Democratic</u>						
Precinct	Kristi Racines	Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes		Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes		
1-2	42	0	0	5		0	0	0		
3-2	56	0	0	13		0	0	0		
4-1	71	0	0	18		0	0	0		
6-1	217	2	0	40		0	0	5		
6-2	429	1	0	66		0	0	2		
7-1	94	0	0		0	0	2			
Total	909	3	0	163		0	0	9		



			<u>Republican</u>	<u>Democratic</u>					
Precinct	Bill Gallop	Curt Meier	Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes		Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes
1-2	8	34	0	0	5		0	0	0
3-2	10	47	0	0	12		0	0	0
4-1	17	57	0	0	15		0	0	0
6-1	31	197	0	1	30		0	0	5
6-2	96	345	3	0	52		0	0	2
7-1	12	88	0	0	15		0	0	2
Total	174	768	3	1	129		0	0	9



		Superintendent of Public Instruction									
		<u>Republican</u>									
Precinct	Megan Degenfelder	Brian Schroeder	Robert J. White III	Jennifer Zerba	* Withdrawn Candidate	Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes			
1-2	15	19	0	2	4	0	0	7			
3-2	23	28	1	4	1	0	0	12			
4-1	17	42	4	3	11	0	0	12			
6-1	59	112	13	24	15	1	0	35			
6-2	150	174	9	67	33	0	0	63			
7-1	38	37	2	8	13	1	0	16			
Total	302	412	29	108	77	2	0	145			

^{*} Thomas Kelly withdrew his candidacy after official ballots had been printed. Therefore, the ballots cast for Mr. Kelly still appears here in order to provide accurate and complete data.



	Superintendent of Public Instruction, Continued								
	<u>Democratic</u>								
Precinct	Sergio A. Maldonado, Sr.	Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes					
1-2	0	0	0	0					
3-2	0	0	0	0					
4-1	0	0	0	0					
6-1	5	0	0	0					
6-2	2	0	0	0					
7-1	2	0	0	0					
Total	9	0	0	0					



				e District 3					
			<u>Republican</u>	<u>Democratic</u>					
Precinct	Marty Ertman	Cheri Steinmetz	Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes		Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes
1-2	19	26	0	0	2		0	0	0
3-2	21	39	0	0	9		0	0	0
4-1	39	41	1	0	8		0	0	0
6-1	82	145	0	1	31		1	0	4
6-2	184	272	2	0	38		0	0	2
7-1	39	57	0	0	19		0	0	2
Total	384	580	3	1	107		1	0	8



				District 2					
			<u>Republican</u>	<u>Democratic</u>					
Precinct	Allen Earl Slagle	JD Williams	Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes		Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes
1-2	2	44	0	0	1		0	0	0
3-2	11	57	0	0	1		0	0	0
4-1	39	48	0	0	2		0	0	0
6-1	67	181	0	2	9		1	0	4
6-2	140	339	1	1	15		0	0	2
7-1	39	72	0	0	4		0	0	2
Total	298	741	1	3	32		1	0	8